UT Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, Office of the Superintendent of Police (HQ), Police Headquarters, Opp. Coast Guard Air Station, Nani Daman – 396 210.

No.PHQ/GNL-III/CCPW-Cyber Lab-Outsource Manpower/2018/956 Dated: 22/12/2022

To,

1. Dy. Inspector General of Police, DNH & Daman & Diu - Member

2. Superintendent of Police, Daman - Member

3. Superintendent of Police, DNH - Member

4. Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council - Member

5. Director (IT) Daman - Member

6. State Informatics Officer, NIC, Daman - Member.

Sub.: Walk-in-Interview for a single post of Junior Cyber Forensic Consultant on short term contract basis in the Police Department of DNH & DD – reg.

Sir,

With reference to the above, it is informed that vide UT Administration order File No.A-12011/6/2019-ESTT BRANCH POLICE, dt.05.07.2019 (Copy of order enclosed), a Committee has been constituted comprising of the following officers for conducting interview and selection of candidate for post of Junior Cyber Forensic Consultant on short term contract basis under CCPW scheme.

1	Secretary (Home) DNH & Daman & Diu	Chairman
2	Dy. Inspector General of Police, DNH & Daman & Diu	Member
3	Superintendent of Police, Daman	Member
4	Superintendent of Police, Dadra & Nagar Haveli	Member
5	Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman	Member
6	Director (IT) Daman & Diu	Member
7	State Informatics Officer, NIC, Daman	Member

The Secretary (Home), DNH & DD, the Chairman of the Committee, has fixed the Walkin-Interview on 11.01.2023. In this regard, you are, being members of the Committee, hereby requested to be present on 11.01.2023 at 10:00 a.m. in the Conference Hall, Secretariat, Vidhyut Bhavan, Kachigam, Daman.

Yours faithfully,

(Pivush Fulzele) IPS Superintendent of Police (HQ), DNH & DD

Encl.: As above.

Copy to the PA to the Advisor to Hon'ble Administrator/Secretary (Home), DNH & DD, Daman.

File No. A-12011/6/2019-ESTT BRANCH POLICE (Computer Receipt No : 196121/2021/DSEC-HOME

(1572 01107

File No.A-12011/6/2019-ESTT BRANCH POLICE

U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Home Department, Secretariat, Daman, eMail: dshome-dd@nic.in Dated 05/07/2019

ORDER

The Adviser to Administrator of UTs of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman is pleased to constitute a Committee comprising of the following officers for conducting interview and selection of candidate for post of Jr. Cyber Forensic Consultant on contract basis for the UT of Daman & Diu under Cyber Crime Prevention against Women & Children (CCPWC) scheme:

1. Secretary (Home), Daman & Diu and DNH	Chairman
2. Dy. Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu and DNH.	Member
3. Superintendent of Police, Daman.	: Member
4. Superintendent of Police, Dadra & Nagar Haveli.	: Member
5. Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council. Daman.	• Member
6, Director (IT), Daman & Diu.	Member
7. State Informatics Officer, NIC, Daman.	Member
	11

This is issued with the approval of the Adviser to the Administrator Daman & Diu and Datra & Nagar Haveli vide Note No 8 dated 12/03/2019 in File No. A-12011/6/2019-ESTT BRANCH POLICE

Signature valid Digitally signed by GLAPSREET SINGH Date: 2019.07.09 Grap 24 IST Reason: Approval

GURPREET SINGH Deputy Secretary (Home)

COBY to,

PA to Adviser to Hon'ble Administrator. Secretariat. Daman.
PA to Dy. Inspector General of Police, Daman.
The Superintendent of Police, Daman.
The Superintendent of Police, Dadra & Nagar Havel.
The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
The Director (IT), Daman & Diu, Daman.
The State Informatics Officers. NIC. Daman.